## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acer America Corporation		09/16/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acer Incorporated	
Street Address:	Hsin Tai Wu Road, Hsi-Chih	
Internal Address:	21F, 88, Section 1	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	Hsien 221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75511981	ASPIRE
Registration Number:	2124703	ASPIRE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 843-5000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen R. Stroud c/o Cooley Godward

3000 El Camino Real Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

**REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0287** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen R. Stroud
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=assignmentschedule#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0288

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Acer America Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2641 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the marks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereafter, the "ASPIRE Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Acer Incorporated, a Taiwan corporation, having its principal place of business at 21F, 88, Section 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road, Hsi-Chih, Taipei, Hsien 221, Taiwan (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the ASPIRE Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and the registration and application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the ASPIRE Trademarks, as set forth in Schedule 1, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Signed at San Jose, California, on this 16th day of September, 2003.

**ACER AMERICA CORPORATION** 

By:

Name: Patrick Li.
Title: President

SCHEDULE 1					
COUNTRY	Mark	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	FILED		
U.S.A.	X aspire	75/511,981	July 1, 1998		
U.S.A.	ASPIRE	2124703	August 28, 1995		

657437 v1/PA #3@501!.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/17/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0290